Tick-borne diseases (TBD) are major challenge to animal production and health in Nigeria. They threaten domestic 
animal wellbeing thus leading to economic loss. Therefore, this research looked at tick-borne parasites in local 
dogs (mongrels), in Wamba Local Government Area (LGA) of Nasarawa State, Nigeria. Two hundred and fifty-two 
(252) dogs were randomly examined for ticks and haemoparasites. Haemolymph and thin blood smears were used 
for parasitological examination. A total of 648 ticks were collected from the dogs screened. One hundred per cent 
(100%; 648 ticks) of dog and-non-dog ticks Rhipicephalus sanguineus Rhipicephalus (Boophilus) decoloratus),